Data sheet
ME01
Digital manometer
with remote transmission
09
01
53
02

2 Technical data
2.1 Generalities
Type designation ME01
Pressure type Absolute pressure
Relative pressure
Measurement principle Piezoresistive ceramic sensor
Reference conditions (acc. to IEC 61298-1)
Temperature +15 to +25 °C
Relative humidity 45 … 75 %
Air pressure 86 to 106 kPa 860 to 1060 mbar
Installation position vertical
2.2 Input variables
Measuring
range
Over-pressure safety Absolute pres-
sure
Relative pres-
sure
0 … 1 bar 2 bar ● ●
0 … 1.6 bar 3.2 bar ● ●
0 … 2.5 bar 5 bar ● ●
0 … 4 bar 8 bar ● ●
0 … 6 bar 12 bar ● ●
0 … 10 bar 20 bar ● ●
0 … 16 bar 32 bar ● ●
0 … 25 bar 50 bar ● ●
0 … 40 bar 80 bar ● ●
0 … 60 bar 120 bar ● ●
-1 … 0 bar 2 bar ●
-1 … 0.6 bar 3.2 bar ●
-1 … 1.5 bar 5 bar ●
-1 … 3 bar 8 bar ●
-1 … 5 bar 12 bar ●
-1 … 9 bar 20 bar ●
-1 … 15 bar 32 bar ●
2.3 Output sizes
Output signal 0/4 … 20 mA 0 to 10 V
Type of connection Three-conductor Three-conductor
Apparent ohmic resistance 500 Ω > 5 kΩ
Limits 24 mA 10.5 V
2.4 Measuring accuracy
Characteristic curve Linear
Measurement deviation 1 %
Linearity < 1% FS
Hysteresis < 0.5 % FS
Temperature drift (zero-point) 0.4 % FS/10 K
Temperature drift (range) 0.05 % FS/10 K
FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH Technical data | 2
DB_EN_ME01 5/12
2.5 Auxiliary energy
Nominal voltage 24 V AC/DC
Admissible operating voltage 21.6 to 26.4 V AC/DC
Power consumption Max. 160 mA
2.6 Operating conditions
Ambient temperature range 0 … +60 °C
Storage temperature range -10 … +70 °C
Medium temperature range 0 … +85 °C
Protection class IP IP65 acc. to DIN EN 60529
CE Compliant with:
EMV EN 61326-1:2013
EN 61326-2-3:2013
RoHS EN IEC 63000:2018
UKCA Compliant with:
EMV BS EN 61326-1:2013-02-28
BS EN 61326-2-3:2013-02-28
RoHS BS EN IEC 63000:2018-12-10
REACH Conform
Conflict materials none
2.7 Construction design
Process connection Connection shank G1/2 B DIN EN 837
Electrical connection 4-pin standard plug DIN EN 175